

November 21, 2021

Mr. Sayak Adhikari,

Student no: 88880652

Dear Mr. Sayak Adhikari,

Following the letter of conditional acceptance for doctoral studies sent to you on 18.10.21 and after you presented all necessary documents, we are pleased to inform you that we have granted final approval of your admission as a Stage 1 research student at the Hebrew University in the department of CHEMISTRY at the Hebrew University of Jerusalem, as of the academic year 2022, effective from 10.10.21.

Your admission has been approved under the supervision of Prof. Roi Baer.

As a reminder, the Authority for Research Students website (www.researchstudents.huji.ac.il) contains important information about the course of study in Stage I, including: supplementary studies; language study; preparing a research proposal; the duration of studies and more.

Please pay particular attention to the rules regarding submission of your research proposal for the transition to Stage 2 and continuation of your doctoral studies. You are required to submit your research proposal for stage 2 by 10.4.23 You are required to submit your dissertation by 10.10.26

With best wishes,

Sharon Haliva The Authority for Research-Students.

cc. Prof. Roi Baer, supervisor Ms. Ilona Gajilieva



Fritz Haber Research Center for Molecular Dynamics

Institute of Chemistry, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Jerusalem 91904, Israel https://fhrc.huji.ac.il/

Jerusalem November 29, 2023

To whoever this may concern,

Re: Mr. Sayak Adhikari, India Passport number: M7004657

 \mbox{My} name is Roi Baer. I am a Professor of Theoretical Chemistry at the Hebrew University of Jerusalem.

I certify that I am the Ph.D. supervisor of Mr. Sayak Adhikari (Passport No. M7004657), a Ph.D. student at the Hebrew University of Jerusalem.

Mr. Adhikari is expected to continue studying with me during 2024 and 2025.

Mr. Adhikari earns his living from a scholarship provided to him by the Hebrew University, taken from my research funds at the University.

Sincerely,

Professor Roi Baer, Ph.D.

The Ratner Family Chair in Chemistry Director of the Fritz Haber Research Center The Hebrew University of Jerusalem
Dean of Students - Dormitory Administration

Dear

Sayak Adhikari

ld number: 888806528

רישום חו"ל בנין גולדשמיט הר הצו 9190501

Thank you for the down payment. Please follow the instructions below to get registered in your assigned dormitory:

- a. We are pleased inform you that your application for residence in the dormitory has been approved for the year 2024 and you are assigned to the Bronfman dormitory
 - 1. Please come to register at

on: 10/09/2023 between: 14:30-08:30

2. Please bring with this a passport you: ID/passport and a standing order signed by the bank

You will not be able to register in the dormitory without these documents.

b. Your eligibility for student housing expires if any of the following applies:

Non-show at the dormitory by 10/09/2023 -

c. Please note that your residence contract ends on: 09/18/2024

Please call the dormitory staff if you have any questions, Sun.-Thu. 8:30am-2:30pm 02-5882358/2349 or the marketing hotline (to coordinate a visit and receive information) Sun.-Thu. 10:00am-6:00pm 02-6503761/8

hujidorms@savion.huji.ac.il / or send an email.

Your standing order form remains valid unless notified otherwise and it will be used to charge your account after you have signed the contract.

Standing order bank account information: Bank name: בל"ל Branch number: 903 Account number: 4094084

Payment information:

Card number: 3563

Reference number: 9313796

Valid through: 10/01/2026

Voucher number: 16916762

Amount to be paid: @1500

Payment made on: 04/14/2023

This referral is personal and can not be transferred to another person